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Question: 
What are the external contracts currently in effect with the APSC? 
 
Answer: 
As at 31 May 2015 the following contracts with a value of over $10,000 were reported on 
AusTender. A report is not available for contracts with a value less than $10,000.  All costs 
associated with venue hire and training delivery are recoverable costs.  
 
Supplier Name Title Contract 

Start 
Date 

Contract 
End 
Date 

Value 
(AUD) 

Jure Investments Pty Ltd Office Rental - Phillip, 
ACT 

1-Mar-07 31-Mar-
22 

$30,371,000

GPT Funds Management 
2 Pty Ltd 

Office Rental - Sydney, 
NSW 

1-Aug-
07 

31-Jul-17 $4,185,000 

Dexus Property Group Lease of office space in 
Civic, ACT 

1-Apr-11 31-Mar-
16 

$1,178,603 

Corporate Express 
Australia Pty Ltd 

Stationery and office 
supplies.   
*Contract value is an 
estimate only. 

17-Oct-
12 

16-Oct-
15 

$462,000 

Morris Walker Pty Ltd Remuneration Tribunal 
Media Activities 

23-Nov-
12 

22-Nov-
15 

$30,000 

The AOT Group Accommodation Program 
Management Services 

1-May-
13 

1-Jul-15 $330,000 

Ernst & Young Provision of internal audit 
and related services for 
2013-2016 

14-May-
13 

30-Apr-
16 

$330,000 

Bendelta Pty Ltd Training Delivery 14-Jan-
14 

14-Jan-
01 

$12,889 

NGA.net Licence and Support Fees 7-Feb-14 21-Mar-
16 

$46,055 
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Supplier Name Title Contract 
Start 
Date 

Contract 
End 
Date 

Value 
(AUD) 

Leximancer Pty Ltd Annual maintenance 2015 
- 2018 

3-Mar-14 31-Dec-
18 

$15,125 

Vantage Point Consulting 
Pty Ltd 

Design, Development and 
Delivery Program 

23-Apr-
14 

31-Dec-
15 

$276,000 

UXC Eclipse P/L Annual software 
maintenance 

7-May-
14 

27-Jun-
15 

$28,033 

Directions for Change Training Delivery 7-May-
14 

30-Jun-
15 

$312,658 

Optum Health and 
Technology 

Employment Assistance 
Program 

11-Jun-
14 

30-Jun-
15 

$14,300 

Data#3 Pty Ltd Software Licence fee 24-Jun-
14 

30-Jun-
16 

$14,536 

iCognition Pty Ltd HP TRIM Maintenance 
renewal 

26-Jun-
14 

30-Jun-
15 

$19,734 

Merrill Corporation 
Australia 

Transcripts Services - 
2014-2017. 
*Contract value is an 
estimate only. 

1-Jul-14 31-Jul-17 $72,000 

Veritec Pty Ltd Capabiliti LMS Software 
Assurance and Support 

9-Jul-14 30-Jun-
15 

$96,833 

People Measures P/L Training and Delivery 10-Jul-14 30-Jun-
15 

$226,017 

Bendelta Pty Ltd Delivery of Training 10-Jul-14 30-Jun-
15 

$36,960 

People Measures P/L Training design and 
development 

14-Jul-14 30-Jun-
15 

$23,850 

EnergyAustralia Pty Ltd Electricity - Sydney office 15-Jul-14 30-Jun-
15 

$17,160 

Shawink Pty Ltd Maintenance Tasks - 
Aviation House 

17-Jul-14 30-Jun-
15 

$13,636 

The Benevolent Society Training and Delivery 17-Jul-14 30-Jun-
15 

$229,240 

Chubb Fire and Security 
Pty Ltd 

Building Security 
Preventative Maintenance 

21-Jul-14 30-Jun-
15 

$13,649 

Recall - Total Information File Storage 21-Jul-14 30-Jun-
15 

$13,440 

ActewAGL Electricity Costs 22-Jul-14 30-Jun-
15 

$63,600 

Recall SDS Recycling and Secure 
Waste 

22-Jul-14 30-Jun-
15 

$15,840 

CIT Solutions Delivery of Training 4-Aug-
14 

30-Jun-
15 

$36,335 
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Supplier Name Title Contract 
Start 
Date 

Contract 
End 
Date 

Value 
(AUD) 

Verizon Australia Pty Ltd Internet Gateway services 15-Aug-
14 

30-Jun-
15 

$12,000 

Telstra Corporation Phone services 20-Aug-
14 

30-Jun-
15 

$15,000 

Ricoh Australia Pty Ltd Printing costs- Copy 
meterage 

20-Aug-
14 

30-Jun-
15 

$52,000 

Bendelta Pty Ltd Delivery of Training 25-Aug-
14 

30-Jun-
15 

$22,986 

Flinders University of 
South 

PSMP 
Assessment/Moderation 
2014/15 

28-Aug-
14 

30-Jun-
15 

$150,000 

Telstra Corporation Mobile Phone Expenses 1-Sep-14 30-Jun-
15 

$16,000 

Flinders University of 
South 

PSMP 
Assessment/Moderation 
2014/15 

11-Sep-
14 

30-Jun-
15 

$139,124 

iCognition Pty Ltd Annual maintenance 19-Sep-
14 

30-Jun-
15 

$15,246 

Mike Pieloor and 
Associates 

Delivery of training 23-Oct-
14 

30-Jun-
15 

$10,890 

People Measures P/L Delivery of Training 24-Oct-
14 

30-Jun-
15 

$244,578 

Copyright Agency Ltd Licence Fee - 2013/2014 
and 2014/2015 

29-Oct-
14 

30-Jun-
15 

$11,884 

Ricoh Australia Pty Ltd Printing costs 3-Nov-
14 

30-Jun-
15 

$13,100 

Paperhouse Document 
Management 

Data entry of evaluation 
forms 

11-Nov-
14 

30-Jun-
15 

$10,666 

Paul A. Fegan External Reviewer for 
ATO Health Check 

27-Nov-
14 

30-Jun-
15 

$15,000 

The Benevolent Society Training and Delivery 2-Dec-14 30-Jun-
15 

$15,531 

The Sebel Playford 
Adelaide 

Venue Hire for AGLN SA 
2015 

12-Dec-
14 

2-Jul-15 $10,481 

Ascendas Hotel 
Investment Company 

Venue Hire - 2015 AGLN 
NSW 

12-Dec-
14 

4-Sep-15 $14,111 

Melbourne Convention Venue Hire - 2015 AGLN 
VIC 

12-Dec-
14 

29-Oct-
15 

$11,450 

People & Strategy (ACT) Training and Delivery 16-Dec-
14 

30-Jun-
15 

$57,420 

Results Consulting (Aust) 
Pty Ltd 

Training and Delivery 16-Dec-
14 

30-Jun-
15 

$29,700 
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Supplier Name Title Contract 
Start 
Date 

Contract 
End 
Date 

Value 
(AUD) 

People & Strategy (ACT) Delivery of Training 23-Dec-
14 

30-Jun-
15 

$25,530 

Anne Jenkin & Associates 
Pty Ltd 

Delivery of Training 23-Dec-
14 

30-Jun-
15 

$16,500 

Horizon One Recruitment Hire Staff 5-Jan-15 30-Jun-
15 

$42,917 

SAS Institute Australia 
Pty Ltd 

Renewal of SAS Licence 12-Jan-
15 

29-Feb-
16 

$29,524 

Paperhouse Document 
Management 

Data entry of evaluation 
forms 

13-Jan-
15 

30-Jun-
16 

$17,000 

Octavo Typography & 
Information 

Refinement of Coaching 
& Development 

14-Jan-
15 

30-Jun-
15 

$35,566 

Dale Heslin Library Services 15-Jan-
15 

31-Dec-
15 

$11,000 

John Robinson Consulting 
Services 

Delivery of Training 20-Jan-
15 

30-Jun-
15 

$44,550 

Tempo Strategies Pty Ltd Delivery of Training 20-Jan-
15 

30-Jun-
15 

$25,300 

Squiz Australia Pty Ltd Website Analysis and 
Development 

22-Jan-
15 

31-Dec-
15 

$112,589 

Magical Learning Pty Ltd Delivery of training 23-Jan-
15 

30-Jun-
15 

$16,500 

People & Strategy (ACT) Delivery of training 23-Jan-
15 

30-Jun-
15 

$13,510 

Flinders University of 
South 

PSMP 
Assessment/Moderation 
2014/15 

27-Jan-
15 

30-Jun-
15 

$61,836 

People Measures P/L Delivery of training 29-Jan-
15 

30-Jun-
15 

$133,687 

The Benevolent Society Delivery of training 29-Jan-
15 

30-Jun-
15 

$128,187 

Cypice Pty Ltd Delivery of training 29-Jan-
15 

31-Dec-
15 

$17,700 

Peter Shergold Review of Government 
processes to deliver  large 
projects 

2-Feb-15 30-Jun-
15 

$34,760 

Helen Williams Agency health check 4-Feb-15 31-May-
15 

$10,500 

Stamford Hotels and 
Resorts P/L 

Venue Hire - AGLN 
Brisbane Annual 
Conference 30 July 2015 

5-Feb-15 30-Jul-15 $17,000 
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Supplier Name Title Contract 
Start 
Date 

Contract 
End 
Date 

Value 
(AUD) 

Fraser's Restaurant Venue Hire - AGLN WA 
Annual Conference 19 
Nov 2015 

5-Feb-15 1-Jul-16 $13,000 

SG Fleet Australia P/L Vehicle lease 6-Feb-15 31-Dec-
16 

$29,629 

Mitchell and Partners Pathways Advertising 
2015 

10-Feb-
15 

30-Jun-
15 

$19,971 

NGA.net Software licence 10-Feb-
15 

21-Mar-
16 

$23,027 

Chris Adams & 
Associates 

Delivery of training 12-Feb-
15 

30-Jun-
15 

$11,782 

Chris Adams & 
Associates 

Delivery of training 12-Feb-
15 

30-Jun-
15 

$10,340 

Workplace Research 
Associates Pty L 

Delivery of training 16-Feb-
15 

30-Jun-
15 

$13,200 

People & Strategy (ACT) Delivery of training 16-Feb-
15 

30-Jun-
15 

$67,252 

Yellow Edge Pty Ltd Delivery of training 16-Feb-
15 

30-Jun-
15 

$11,000 

Orima Research Pty Ltd State of the Service 
Report 2015 

17-Feb-
15 

30-Nov-
15 

$52,858 

ORC International Pty 
Ltd 

State of the Service 
Census 2015 

17-Feb-
15 

31-Dec-
15 

$402,318 

Australian National 
University 

APS Indigenous 
Employee Retention 
Research Project Survey 
of Indigenous Former 
Employees 

18-Feb-
15 

30-Sep-
15 

$117,913 

Order-in Pty Ltd Catering costs.  
** Total cost is an 
estimate only of the 
cumulative value of orders 
that may be made during 
the period** 

18-Feb-
15 

30-Dec-
15 

$110,000 

Bytes' N Colours Printing and publications 4-Mar-15 3-Feb-16 $37,137 
Squiz Australia Pty Ltd Web and application 

development and 
management 

10-Mar-
15 

30-Jun-
15 

$90,154 

CIT Solutions Certificate IV in 
Government - Indigenous 
Trainees 

11-Mar-
15 

17-Dec-
15 

$225,852 

Lyndall Thomas Typesetting of learning 
materials 

13-Mar-
15 

30-Jun-
15 

$49,500 
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Supplier Name Title Contract 
Start 
Date 

Contract 
End 
Date 

Value 
(AUD) 

People Measures P/L Delivery of Training 16-Mar-
15 

30-Jun-
15 

$14,712 

Interaction Consulting 
Group P/L 

Delivery of training 16-Mar-
15 

30-Jun-
15 

$14,300 

People & Strategy (ACT) Cultural Capability 
Framework 

18-Mar-
15 

30-Jun-
15 

$10,000 

The Information Access 
Group 

Typesetting of learning 
materials 

18-Mar-
15 

30-Jun-
15 

$30,000 

Team HR (Australia) Pty 
Ltd 

Delivery of training 25-Mar-
15 

30-Jun-
15 

$11,693 

People & Strategy (ACT) Delivery of training 25-Mar-
15 

30-Jun-
15 

$70,347 

Executive Intelligence 
Group 

Delivery of training 25-Mar-
15 

30-Jun-
15 

$22,440 

Shane Carroll & 
Associates Pty Ltd 

Delivery of training 25-Mar-
15 

31-Dec-
15 

$11,000 

Rachel Hunter Consulting 
P/L 

Senior reviewer 26-Mar-
15 

30-Jun-
15 

$50,000 

AHJ & Associates Senior reviewer 26-Mar-
15 

30-Jun-
15 

$50,000 

Hobart Function & 
Conference Centre 

Venue Hire - AGLN 
Tasmania Annual 
Conference 

26-Mar-
15 

24-Sep-
15 

$10,500 

People & Strategy (ACT) Training and Delivery 30-Mar-
15 

31-Dec-
15 

$14,073 

Flinders University of 
South 

PSMP 
Assessment/Moderation 
2014/15 

2-Apr-15 30-Jun-
15 

$69,177 

Maree Petersen T/A 
Petersen Ink 

Delivery of training 8-Apr-15 30-Jun-
15 

$73,920 

Anne Jenkin & Associates 
Pty Ltd 

Delivery of training 8-Apr-15 30-Jun-
15 

$33,000 

Department of 
Employment 

Performance Management 
- eLearning programs 

8-Apr-15 8-Jul-15 $34,920 

Results Consulting (Aust) 
Pty Ltd 

Training and Delivery 9-Apr-15 30-Jun-
15 

$11,880 

Lighthouse Data 
Collection Pty Ltd 

AHL telephone interviews 13-Apr-
15 

3-Jun-15 $25,850 

Horizon One Recruitment Temporary staffing 15-Apr-
15 

17-Jul-15 $23,000 

Data#3 Pty Ltd Software Licence fee 16-Apr-
15 

30-Jun-
15 

$19,089 
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Supplier Name Title Contract 
Start 
Date 

Contract 
End 
Date 

Value 
(AUD) 

Directions for Change Delivery of training 20-Apr-
15 

30-Jun-
15 

$13,800 

Workplace Research 
Associates Pty L 

Delivery of training 20-Apr-
15 

30-Jun-
15 

$33,000 

People Measures P/L Delivery of training 20-Apr-
15 

30-Jun-
15 

$35,000 

Tempo Strategies Pty Ltd Delivery of training 20-Apr-
15 

31-Jul-15 $11,000 

The Trustee for the 
Gateway Trust T 

Venue hire & catering 
costs 

22-Apr-
15 

30-Jun-
15 

$12,330 

Hudson Global Resources Hire staff 27-Apr-
15 

30-Jun-
15 

$20,475 

Hudson Global Resources Hire staff 27-Apr-
15 

30-Jun-
15 

$34,559 

Hudson Global Resources Hire staff 27-Apr-
15 

30-Jun-
15 

$18,679 

Hudson Global Resources Hire staff 27-Apr-
15 

30-Jun-
15 

$41,897 

People Measures P/L Delivery of training 27-Apr-
15 

30-Jun-
15 

$77,000 

Bendelta Pty Ltd Delivery of training 27-Apr-
15 

30-Jun-
15 

$184,936 

KPMG Delivery of training 27-Apr-
15 

30-Jun-
15 

$89,760 

Shane Carroll & 
Associates Pty Ltd 

Delivery of training 27-Apr-
15 

31-Dec-
15 

$44,000 

Mirvac Property Trust Building maintenance 1-May-
15 

26-Jun-
15 

$97,460 

Cliftons Venue Hire 1-May-
15 

30-Jun-
15 

$10,625 

Canberra Southern Cross 
Club Ltd 

Venue hire & catering 
costs 

1-May-
15 

29-Jul-15 $19,000 

Canberra Southern Cross 
Club Ltd 

Venue hire & catering 
costs 

1-May-
15 

2-Sep-15 $19,000 

Australian Government 
Solicitor 

Legal Advice 8-May-
15 

30-Jun-
15 

$30,000 

Squiz Australia Pty Ltd Internet Hosting and 
Support 

8-May-
15 

1-Dec-15 $60,835 

Shane Carroll & 
Associates Pty Ltd 

Delivery of Training 11-May-
15 

30-Jun-
15 

$11,302 

John Robinson Consulting 
Services 

Delivery of Training 11-May-
15 

31-Dec-
15 

$21,050 
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Supplier Name Title Contract 
Start 
Date 

Contract 
End 
Date 

Value 
(AUD) 

Katherine Fox T/A Fox 
Consulting 

Delivery of training 13-May-
15 

31-Dec-
15 

$21,600 

CIT Solutions Design, development & 
delivery of Diploma 
courses Financial 
management and Public 
administration 

13-May-
15 

31-Dec-
15 

$932,379 

UXC Eclipse P/L Software Annual 
Maintenance 

13-May-
15 

27-Jun-
16 

$28,397 

Talent International Programmers for database 
enhancements 

14-May-
15 

31-Aug-
15 

$52,800 

iCognition Pty Ltd ICT support services 19-May-
15 

28-Aug-
15 

$31,892 

OVUM Pty Ltd Subscription 19-May-
15 

25-Nov-
15 

$13,200 

Platinum Speakers & 
Entertainers 

Panel Members 20-May-
15 

27-Aug-
15 

$16,450 

Claudia Bels Audit Committee service 22-May-
15 

6-May-
17 

$15,000 

Mercure Hotels Venue hire 27-May-
15 

22-Jul-15 $16,141 

Tempo Strategies Pty Ltd Delivery of Training 28-May-
15 

30-Jun-
15 

$11,000 

SHL Australia Pty Ltd Delivery of Training 28-May-
15 

21-Jul-15 $104,277 

Virginia Haussegger AGLN Facilitator 28-May-
15 

30-Jul-15 $15,400 

Wilton Hanford Hanover Editing Services 28-May-
15 

31-Oct-
15 

$24,189 

Centre for Leadership Pty 
Ltd 

Facilitation for AGLN 
Conferences 

28-May-
15 

19-Nov-
15 

$30,800 

People Measures P/L Delivery of Training 28-May-
15 

31-Dec-
15 

$12,250 

 
 
 
 


