SWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE BUDGET ESTIMATES 2015

Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio

Department/Agency: Australian Public Service Commission

Outcome/Program: 1.1

Topic: APSC – External Contracts

Senator: Ludwig

Question reference number: 250

Type of question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 10 July 2015

Number of pages: 8

Question:

What are the external contracts currently in effect with the APSC?

Answer:

As at 31 May 2015 the following contracts with a value of over \$10,000 were reported on AusTender. A report is not available for contracts with a value less than \$10,000. All costs associated with venue hire and training delivery are recoverable costs.

Supplier Name	Title	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Value (AUD)
Jure Investments Pty Ltd	Office Rental - Phillip, ACT	1-Mar-07	31-Mar- 22	\$30,371,000
GPT Funds Management 2 Pty Ltd	Office Rental - Sydney, NSW	1-Aug- 07	31-Jul-17	\$4,185,000
Dexus Property Group	Lease of office space in Civic, ACT	1-Apr-11	31-Mar- 16	\$1,178,603
Corporate Express Australia Pty Ltd	Stationery and office supplies. *Contract value is an estimate only.	17-Oct- 12	16-Oct- 15	\$462,000
Morris Walker Pty Ltd	Remuneration Tribunal Media Activities	23-Nov- 12	22-Nov- 15	\$30,000
The AOT Group	Accommodation Program Management Services	1-May- 13	1-Jul-15	\$330,000
Ernst & Young	Provision of internal audit and related services for 2013-2016	14-May- 13	30-Apr- 16	\$330,000
Bendelta Pty Ltd	Training Delivery	14-Jan- 14	14-Jan- 01	\$12,889
NGA.net	Licence and Support Fees	7-Feb-14	21-Mar- 16	\$46,055

Supplier Name	Title	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Value (AUD)
Leximancer Pty Ltd	Annual maintenance 2015 - 2018	3-Mar-14	31-Dec- 18	\$15,125
Vantage Point Consulting Pty Ltd	Design, Development and Delivery Program	23-Apr- 14	31-Dec- 15	\$276,000
UXC Eclipse P/L	Annual software maintenance	7-May- 14	27-Jun- 15	\$28,033
Directions for Change	Training Delivery	7-May- 14	30-Jun- 15	\$312,658
Optum Health and Technology	Employment Assistance Program	11-Jun- 14	30-Jun- 15	\$14,300
Data#3 Pty Ltd	Software Licence fee	24-Jun- 14	30-Jun- 16	\$14,536
iCognition Pty Ltd	HP TRIM Maintenance renewal	26-Jun- 14	30-Jun- 15	\$19,734
Merrill Corporation Australia	Transcripts Services - 2014-2017. *Contract value is an estimate only.	1-Jul-14	31-Jul-17	\$72,000
Veritec Pty Ltd	Capabiliti LMS Software Assurance and Support	9-Jul-14	30-Jun- 15	\$96,833
People Measures P/L	Training and Delivery	10-Jul-14	30-Jun- 15	\$226,017
Bendelta Pty Ltd	Delivery of Training	10-Jul-14	30-Jun- 15	\$36,960
People Measures P/L	Training design and development	14-Jul-14	30-Jun- 15	\$23,850
EnergyAustralia Pty Ltd	Electricity - Sydney office	15-Jul-14	30-Jun- 15	\$17,160
Shawink Pty Ltd	Maintenance Tasks - Aviation House	17-Jul-14	30-Jun- 15	\$13,636
The Benevolent Society	Training and Delivery	17-Jul-14	30-Jun- 15	\$229,240
Chubb Fire and Security Pty Ltd	Building Security Preventative Maintenance	21-Jul-14	30-Jun- 15	\$13,649
Recall - Total Information	File Storage	21-Jul-14	30-Jun- 15	\$13,440
ActewAGL	Electricity Costs	22-Jul-14	30-Jun- 15	\$63,600
Recall SDS	Recycling and Secure Waste	22-Jul-14	30-Jun- 15	\$15,840
CIT Solutions	Delivery of Training	4-Aug- 14	30-Jun- 15	\$36,335

Supplier Name	Title	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Value (AUD)
Verizon Australia Pty Ltd	Internet Gateway services	15-Aug- 14	30-Jun- 15	\$12,000
Telstra Corporation	Phone services	20-Aug- 14	30-Jun- 15	\$15,000
Ricoh Australia Pty Ltd	Printing costs- Copy meterage	20-Aug- 14	30-Jun- 15	\$52,000
Bendelta Pty Ltd	Delivery of Training	25-Aug- 14	30-Jun- 15	\$22,986
Flinders University of South	PSMP Assessment/Moderation 2014/15	28-Aug- 14	30-Jun- 15	\$150,000
Telstra Corporation	Mobile Phone Expenses	1-Sep-14	30-Jun- 15	\$16,000
Flinders University of South	PSMP Assessment/Moderation 2014/15	11-Sep- 14	30-Jun- 15	\$139,124
iCognition Pty Ltd	Annual maintenance	19-Sep- 14	30-Jun- 15	\$15,246
Mike Pieloor and Associates	Delivery of training	23-Oct- 14	30-Jun- 15	\$10,890
People Measures P/L	Delivery of Training	24-Oct- 14	30-Jun- 15	\$244,578
Copyright Agency Ltd	Licence Fee - 2013/2014 and 2014/2015	29-Oct- 14	30-Jun- 15	\$11,884
Ricoh Australia Pty Ltd	Printing costs	3-Nov- 14	30-Jun- 15	\$13,100
Paperhouse Document Management	Data entry of evaluation forms	11-Nov- 14	30-Jun- 15	\$10,666
Paul A. Fegan	External Reviewer for ATO Health Check	27-Nov- 14	30-Jun- 15	\$15,000
The Benevolent Society	Training and Delivery	2-Dec-14	30-Jun- 15	\$15,531
The Sebel Playford Adelaide	Venue Hire for AGLN SA 2015	12-Dec- 14	2-Jul-15	\$10,481
Ascendas Hotel Investment Company	Venue Hire - 2015 AGLN NSW	12-Dec- 14	4-Sep-15	\$14,111
Melbourne Convention	Venue Hire - 2015 AGLN VIC	12-Dec- 14	29-Oct- 15	\$11,450
People & Strategy (ACT)	Training and Delivery	16-Dec- 14	30-Jun- 15	\$57,420
Results Consulting (Aust) Pty Ltd	Training and Delivery	16-Dec- 14	30-Jun- 15	\$29,700

Supplier Name	Title	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Value (AUD)
People & Strategy (ACT)	Delivery of Training	23-Dec- 14	30-Jun- 15	\$25,530
Anne Jenkin & Associates Pty Ltd	Delivery of Training	23-Dec- 14	30-Jun- 15	\$16,500
Horizon One Recruitment	Hire Staff	5-Jan-15	30-Jun- 15	\$42,917
SAS Institute Australia Pty Ltd	Renewal of SAS Licence	12-Jan- 15	29-Feb- 16	\$29,524
Paperhouse Document Management	Data entry of evaluation forms	13-Jan- 15	30-Jun- 16	\$17,000
Octavo Typography & Information	Refinement of Coaching & Development	14-Jan- 15	30-Jun- 15	\$35,566
Dale Heslin	Library Services	15-Jan- 15	31-Dec- 15	\$11,000
John Robinson Consulting Services	Delivery of Training	20-Jan- 15	30-Jun- 15	\$44,550
Tempo Strategies Pty Ltd	Delivery of Training	20-Jan- 15	30-Jun- 15	\$25,300
Squiz Australia Pty Ltd	Website Analysis and Development	22-Jan- 15	31-Dec- 15	\$112,589
Magical Learning Pty Ltd	Delivery of training	23-Jan- 15	30-Jun- 15	\$16,500
People & Strategy (ACT)	Delivery of training	23-Jan- 15	30-Jun- 15	\$13,510
Flinders University of South	PSMP Assessment/Moderation 2014/15	27-Jan- 15	30-Jun- 15	\$61,836
People Measures P/L	Delivery of training	29-Jan- 15	30-Jun- 15	\$133,687
The Benevolent Society	Delivery of training	29-Jan- 15	30-Jun- 15	\$128,187
Cypice Pty Ltd	Delivery of training	29-Jan- 15	31-Dec- 15	\$17,700
Peter Shergold	Review of Government processes to deliver large projects	2-Feb-15	30-Jun- 15	\$34,760
Helen Williams	Agency health check	4-Feb-15	31-May- 15	\$10,500
Stamford Hotels and Resorts P/L	Venue Hire - AGLN Brisbane Annual Conference 30 July 2015	5-Feb-15	30-Jul-15	\$17,000

Supplier Name	Title	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Value (AUD)
Fraser's Restaurant	Venue Hire - AGLN WA Annual Conference 19 Nov 2015	5-Feb-15	1-Jul-16	\$13,000
SG Fleet Australia P/L	Vehicle lease	6-Feb-15	31-Dec- 16	\$29,629
Mitchell and Partners	Pathways Advertising 2015	10-Feb- 15	30-Jun- 15	\$19,971
NGA.net	Software licence	10-Feb- 15	21-Mar- 16	\$23,027
Chris Adams & Associates	Delivery of training	12-Feb- 15	30-Jun- 15	\$11,782
Chris Adams & Associates	Delivery of training	12-Feb- 15	30-Jun- 15	\$10,340
Workplace Research Associates Pty L	Delivery of training	16-Feb- 15	30-Jun- 15	\$13,200
People & Strategy (ACT)	Delivery of training	16-Feb- 15	30-Jun- 15	\$67,252
Yellow Edge Pty Ltd	Delivery of training	16-Feb- 15	30-Jun- 15	\$11,000
Orima Research Pty Ltd	State of the Service Report 2015	17-Feb- 15	30-Nov- 15	\$52,858
ORC International Pty Ltd	State of the Service Census 2015	17-Feb- 15	31-Dec- 15	\$402,318
Australian National University	APS Indigenous Employee Retention Research Project Survey of Indigenous Former Employees	18-Feb- 15	30-Sep- 15	\$117,913
Order-in Pty Ltd	Catering costs. ** Total cost is an estimate only of the cumulative value of orders that may be made during the period**	18-Feb- 15	30-Dec- 15	\$110,000
Bytes' N Colours	Printing and publications	4-Mar-15	3-Feb-16	\$37,137
Squiz Australia Pty Ltd	Web and application development and management	10-Mar- 15	30-Jun- 15	\$90,154
CIT Solutions	Certificate IV in Government - Indigenous Trainees	11-Mar- 15	17-Dec- 15	\$225,852
Lyndall Thomas	Typesetting of learning materials	13-Mar- 15	30-Jun- 15	\$49,500

Supplier Name	Title	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Value (AUD)
People Measures P/L	Delivery of Training	16-Mar- 15	30-Jun- 15	\$14,712
Interaction Consulting Group P/L	Delivery of training	16-Mar- 15	30-Jun- 15	\$14,300
People & Strategy (ACT)	Cultural Capability Framework	18-Mar- 15	30-Jun- 15	\$10,000
The Information Access Group	Typesetting of learning materials	18-Mar- 15	30-Jun- 15	\$30,000
Team HR (Australia) Pty Ltd	Delivery of training	25-Mar- 15	30-Jun- 15	\$11,693
People & Strategy (ACT)	Delivery of training	25-Mar- 15	30-Jun- 15	\$70,347
Executive Intelligence Group	Delivery of training	25-Mar- 15	30-Jun- 15	\$22,440
Shane Carroll & Associates Pty Ltd	Delivery of training	25-Mar- 15	31-Dec- 15	\$11,000
Rachel Hunter Consulting P/L	Senior reviewer	26-Mar- 15	30-Jun- 15	\$50,000
AHJ & Associates	Senior reviewer	26-Mar- 15	30-Jun- 15	\$50,000
Hobart Function & Conference Centre	Venue Hire - AGLN Tasmania Annual Conference	26-Mar- 15	24-Sep- 15	\$10,500
People & Strategy (ACT)	Training and Delivery	30-Mar- 15	31-Dec- 15	\$14,073
Flinders University of South	PSMP Assessment/Moderation 2014/15	2-Apr-15	30-Jun- 15	\$69,177
Maree Petersen T/A Petersen Ink	Delivery of training	8-Apr-15	30-Jun- 15	\$73,920
Anne Jenkin & Associates Pty Ltd	Delivery of training	8-Apr-15	30-Jun- 15	\$33,000
Department of Employment	Performance Management - eLearning programs	8-Apr-15	8-Jul-15	\$34,920
Results Consulting (Aust) Pty Ltd	Training and Delivery	9-Apr-15	30-Jun- 15	\$11,880
Lighthouse Data Collection Pty Ltd	AHL telephone interviews	13-Apr- 15	3-Jun-15	\$25,850
Horizon One Recruitment	Temporary staffing	15-Apr- 15	17-Jul-15	\$23,000
Data#3 Pty Ltd	Software Licence fee	16-Apr- 15	30-Jun- 15	\$19,089

Supplier Name	Title	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Value (AUD)
Directions for Change	Delivery of training	20-Apr- 15	30-Jun- 15	\$13,800
Workplace Research Associates Pty L	Delivery of training	20-Apr- 15	30-Jun- 15	\$33,000
People Measures P/L	Delivery of training	20-Apr- 15	30-Jun- 15	\$35,000
Tempo Strategies Pty Ltd	Delivery of training	20-Apr- 15	31-Jul-15	\$11,000
The Trustee for the Gateway Trust T	Venue hire & catering costs	22-Apr- 15	30-Jun- 15	\$12,330
Hudson Global Resources	Hire staff	27-Apr- 15	30-Jun- 15	\$20,475
Hudson Global Resources	Hire staff	27-Apr- 15	30-Jun- 15	\$34,559
Hudson Global Resources	Hire staff	27-Apr- 15	30-Jun- 15	\$18,679
Hudson Global Resources	Hire staff	27-Apr- 15	30-Jun- 15	\$41,897
People Measures P/L	Delivery of training	27-Apr- 15	30-Jun- 15	\$77,000
Bendelta Pty Ltd	Delivery of training	27-Apr- 15	30-Jun- 15	\$184,936
KPMG	Delivery of training	27-Apr- 15	30-Jun- 15	\$89,760
Shane Carroll & Associates Pty Ltd	Delivery of training	27-Apr- 15	31-Dec- 15	\$44,000
Mirvac Property Trust	Building maintenance	1-May- 15	26-Jun- 15	\$97,460
Cliftons	Venue Hire	1-May- 15	30-Jun- 15	\$10,625
Canberra Southern Cross Club Ltd	Venue hire & catering costs	1-May- 15	29-Jul-15	\$19,000
Canberra Southern Cross Club Ltd	Venue hire & catering costs	1-May- 15	2-Sep-15	\$19,000
Australian Government Solicitor	Legal Advice	8-May- 15	30-Jun- 15	\$30,000
Squiz Australia Pty Ltd	Internet Hosting and Support	8-May- 15	1-Dec-15	\$60,835
Shane Carroll & Associates Pty Ltd	Delivery of Training	11-May- 15	30-Jun- 15	\$11,302
John Robinson Consulting Services	Delivery of Training	11-May- 15	31-Dec- 15	\$21,050

Supplier Name	Title	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Value (AUD)
Katherine Fox T/A Fox	Delivery of training	13-May-	31-Dec-	\$21,600
Consulting		15	15	****
CIT Solutions	Design, development & delivery of Diploma courses Financial management and Public administration	13-May- 15	31-Dec- 15	\$932,379
UXC Eclipse P/L	Software Annual Maintenance	13-May- 15	27-Jun- 16	\$28,397
Talent International	Programmers for database enhancements	14-May- 15	31-Aug- 15	\$52,800
iCognition Pty Ltd	ICT support services	19-May- 15	28-Aug- 15	\$31,892
OVUM Pty Ltd	Subscription	19-May- 15	25-Nov- 15	\$13,200
Platinum Speakers & Entertainers	Panel Members	20-May- 15	27-Aug- 15	\$16,450
Claudia Bels	Audit Committee service	22-May- 15	6-May- 17	\$15,000
Mercure Hotels	Venue hire	27-May- 15	22-Jul-15	\$16,141
Tempo Strategies Pty Ltd	Delivery of Training	28-May- 15	30-Jun- 15	\$11,000
SHL Australia Pty Ltd	Delivery of Training	28-May- 15	21-Jul-15	\$104,277
Virginia Haussegger	AGLN Facilitator	28-May- 15	30-Jul-15	\$15,400
Wilton Hanford Hanover	Editing Services	28-May- 15	31-Oct- 15	\$24,189
Centre for Leadership Pty Ltd	Facilitation for AGLN Conferences	28-May- 15	19-Nov- 15	\$30,800
People Measures P/L	Delivery of Training	28-May- 15	31-Dec- 15	\$12,250